

MACT NO.591/2025  
SALMA vs. SATENDER MANDAL & ORS.  
FIR NO.12/23  
PS: ANAND VIHAR  
U/S 279/337/338 IPC

17.10.2025

Fresh DAR received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Harun Pratap, Ld. (MACT-02)/SHD. It be checked & registered.

Present : IO/SI Dheer Singh in person.

This Detailed Accident Report (DAR) is treated as petition in view of section 166 of the M.V. Act.

Issue notice to the petitioner as well as to all the respondents for 20.11.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
17.10.2025