

11 MACT 591/25

DAR-SALMA Vs. SATENDER MANDAL & ORS

20.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Bharat Saini, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

On behalf of respondent/insurance co. legal offer
filed.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits
that in the road accident the petitioner sustained simple injury.
However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner,
namely Salma is still undergoing treatment. Let the treatment
papers/medical bills of the petitioner be supplied to Ld. counsel
for respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the
petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok
Adalat on **11.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/20.11.2025